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B 7 7y LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ul Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

- TEL: 5256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No 199607198R GST Aeg Mo 19-9607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CC3/EQNMB017798/K 13
LTy MLV
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date - 02-10-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Coda: EQI
L Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJA 45182 Veh. Inspected SHA 3088H
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 02/10/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer . Steering
Brakes Modification
General
a Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 28/09/2018 Inspection Date D110/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHCOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BlIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




r 'l/ l'/ Autor

I —= Carnuislgnis
B mm = e Lo Company Registralion Mo 1980T100R

)T AYVE B, =25 AT A VR INIHL S TREAL PARK. SINGAPCRE 40850 | EL (68 e2502560 FAN - (IS altal1) 2

Your ref: To Be Advised
Dur ref: CCI/EQLIBOITTI8/K 1 k3 Dare: 02102018

The Matar Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sit'Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO, SHAIGYH
We refer 1o the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 01.10.2018
at the premises of M/s _ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amoun| . 8§ | 876 85

Revised Estimate Amount . 85 830,95

"Check” ltems Amount : 8§ 326.25

Marker Value : 58 .

LTA Reimbursentent Value 5% =

Nett Value 5% -

Description of Damuage: ———

The vehicle sustained damages at the - ﬁ“%j e
Rear N/S portion .:,____=_":-£_

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days

Yours faithtully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



OMFGRIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering

M Frzyow Fioed Giagapues £7R70

Pte Ltd

ENCﬂNEERlNG e e
neiber of COMIORIDELCRD i Lo T e N
Date/Time:"01.10°2018 08:24 Page : 1
Team:  ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: JoNO: 305219498
______ r WLEAGE 1
WAER RAEGN MO 089H
X COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
i 7010045 MAE rovora S
383 SIN MING DRIVE
s
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MOPEL pRIUS HYBRID(G4)29. 53 53& 11:40
65508755
2] 5] TARGET DATE
N L YROFMASY . 09. 2017
CHASSIS COMPLETION DETETIVNE
owoeowy S PDKBIFU403563873 i
£08 DESCHRIPTION
Accident Date: 28.09.2018
NATURE: 3P 28.09.18
S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION |
f
|
|
|
|
HED & PAEEED OQUT BY
SEFVIGE ADYVISOR CLISTOMER"S SIGNATURE
T
sdgamert Slip Exit Pass
Wehicia Mo
i SHA30E9H FZ EQ SHA3069H
Zarrow ADWEr IraureTiars timme of Sarvice Advisor Das
umea 1 Sarvics Pecaption upah caillestion To be ket Dy Security Guara




COMFORIDELGRO
ENCGINEERING

Cur Job Ref No 305219498
ComianDeiGro rirsy Pie Lid
Date 02102018 45 Loyeng wﬁqmm SO
o Fiux G546 2158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Alin KALVIN
Vehicle Reg Na. SHA3069H Date of Acciden 28.09.2018
The survey and estimates of the repaws of the above-mentioned vehicle are &8 foliows -
1 The repair jab shall bl to EQ - 5JA45182
2. The finalized amount shall be:
(a) Spare Parts after List discount £430.95
(b}  Labour Charges £400.00
Total far Part-By-Part Repair Cost $830.95
()  Lumpsum Repsir (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost afler Less: 20% 50.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $0.00

3 Estimated normal pariod lor repairs:

4 Wi shall treat the above amount as

7 working days

2

working days.

Confirmed If there is no reply from you within

E  Thank you for your assistanca We confirm the estimates and
finmlized amount
Signature ; C Signanure :
Name  FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name I a foy
Te 62148319 Date 1)/
Fax . B5488156
For Official Usa 'ﬂnI[
Document
Item Amount Attached l::éﬂm B’; Ramarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate PiDay YES
2 Loss of Income Paid N
3 Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fes T.40
5. Meadical Feas (on behalf
of drivar, if applicable)
& Owverun

Remarks:




cOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE
VEHICLE NO : SHA 3069H

Eq

1/10/2018 9:58

r

MAKE :
MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS
PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
REAR BUMPER s gudl $ 458.60
REAR BUMPER RE- INFGRCEMEHT J s 322.30
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER M - 5 562,80
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER ¥ ™ $ 112.70
REAR BUMPER CLIPS ~  ~© $ 22.00
SUB TOTAL 5 1,468.20
LESS 25% 5 367.05
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 1,101.15
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR A S 1 135.70 |NETT
REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT x *7 $ 50.00 |[NETT
$ 185.70
LABOUR CHARGE y 2
Panel Beating £ 00
Spray Painting Charge s Hﬂ'ﬁﬁ. £
w. v o -
iring Charge s 3w ::- 4
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor $ 120807 X
TOTAL LABOUR 5 590.00
876.85
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 02.10.2018

Time: 09:46:20
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO . 305210498
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO - SHA3069H
ADDRESS - COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE © 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE . TOYOTA
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL . PRIUS HYBRIDIG4)
65508755 DATE OF REGN (7092017
DATETIME IN : 29092018 11:40
ACCIDENT DATE ~ : 28.00.2018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2287-G  PRIG4 GUARD-REAR BUMPERC | S52.60 2500 41445
0002 04-01-0302-2267-G  PRIVC BUMPER PIECE 10 22,00 2500 1650

SUB-TOTAL : 43005

JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING 200.00
0001 L. SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 200.00

SUB-TOTAL - 400.00

TOTAL 83095

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE !




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Eq

FI_EFA.IR ESTIMAT
VEHICLE NO : SHA 3069H 1/10/2018 9:58
MAKE :
MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS
PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
REAR BUMPER X/ : 5 458.60
REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT - 5 322.30
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER ~ $ 552.60
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER .’ $ 112.70
REAR BUMPER CLIPS 5 22.00
SUB TOTAL 5 1,468.20
LESS 25% 5 367.05
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,101.15
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR $ 135.70
REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT x 5 50.00
$ 185.70
LABOUR CHARGE T
Panel Bealting $ 00
Spray Painting Charge L4 zzﬂ"ﬁ.ﬁ.‘
Wiring Charge 5 30807
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor $ 120,807
TOTAL LABOUR $ 590.00
" ESTIMATE TOTAL| = |$ 1,876.85
et =
JCa li ((#K) R
\
f/ﬁ/‘f /ols 4 \I \l
2 Loy | \
/' w | |
Gt Pt plI | \
—_—
_-_'_'_'_'___,___.—o—'—""'_._
| onel

L._.__.--"

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair guantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

NETT
NETT



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 3:21 PM

To: "lim Wong See Pah'

Subject: RE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 4518Z AND SHA
3069H ON 28,09/2018

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18017798/K1fb3
Your Ref:  T0918/ SHA 3069H/ JW(st)

Dear Jim,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 4518Z AND SHA 3069H ON 28.09.2018
We refer to the above matter,

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) SS 889.12
2. Loss of Rental ($125.40 x 3 days) SS 376.20
3. Loss of Income ($50.00 x 3 days) S$  150.00
4. LTA search S 749

SS 1.422.81

Please take note that no DV is require and we will proceed to close the matter for payment processing.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the lssues of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkinglkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Thi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033]

P

74 7N
s RES = Sgve Che Earthc FPrint only when necessary

Thiz e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intanded raciplent. Lise or distnbution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be & violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in ermor. please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and imform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thersol Thank you

1



From: Jim Wong See Pah [mailto:jimwong@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 3:10 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: Re: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 4518Z AND SHA 3069H ON 28/09/2018

Dear Mr Chong

We counter propose 3 days for the loss of income & rental claim.
Others agreeable.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohki >

Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 3:05 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: RE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. 5JA 45182 AND SHA 3069H ON 28/09/201

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18017798/K1fb3
Your Ref: T0918/ SHA 3069H/ JW(st)

Dear Jim,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 45182 AND SHA 3069H ON 28.09.2018

We refer to the above matter.
Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer

settlement as below: 2
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) 5SS 889.12
2. Loss of Rental ($125.40 x 2 days) SS 250.80
3. Loss of Income ($50.00 x 2 days) SS 100.00
4. LTA search S5 7.49
S5 1,247.41

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subssquently produced by either party that will materially
affectfinfluence on the issues of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@ ldauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

4 - md—
LXK = Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intendad recipient. Usa or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you belleve thal you received this e-mail in &rror, please do nol
read this e-mall or any atlached llems. Please delele the e-mall and all attachments. including any coples thereol, and infarm the
sander that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copiés thereol. Thank you.

From: Jim Wong See Pah [mailto:jimwong@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 November 2018 11:00 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@|k .com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: RDAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 4518Z AND SHA 3069H ON 28/09/2018

Dear Mr Chong

Please find the attached video footage.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohki kkauto. >
Sent: Monday, 5 November 2018 5:32 PM
To: Jim Wong See Pah

Cc: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. 5JA 4518Z AND SHA 3063H ON 28/09/2018

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE ASTO COSTS

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18017798/K1fb3
Your Ref: T0918/ SHA 3069H/ JW(st)



" Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

#

From: Poh Kin (LKKAUto)
Sent: Monday, 5 November 2018 5:33 PM
To: ‘Jim Wong See Pah'
Ce Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 4518Z AND SHA 3069H
ON 28/09/2018
Attachments: Ol sketch plan and statement.pdf
Importance: High
‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18017798/K1fb3
Your Ref: T0918/ SHA 3069H/ JW(st)

Dear Jim,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 4518Z AND SHA 3069H ON 28/09/2018
We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 8'" October 2018.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report to justify your
client’s claim smoothly and promptly as per our Principal instruction.

Attached herewith a copy of our insured's accident report statement for your perusal.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sale
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affectfinfluence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2192 | email: pohkinglklkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

¥y SRS Sl
SLERER =W Save the Farthe Frint only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unirtended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, pleasa do nat
read this e-mall or any altached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies therecf. Thank you



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

—_—_— .- - —————

From: lustin Wong <justinwong@eqginsurance com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 2 Ociober 2018 5:54 PM

To: Shu Pel (LEKAUto)

Cc Admin A; Poh Kin (LEKAuta)

Subject: RE: Direct Sattlement - Accident Involving SJIA451BZ (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHA30B9H
(TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI1B017798/K1fb3) on 28.09.2018

Attachments: Ol GIA - SIA4518Z PDF

Per Shu Pei,

Please find our insured GIA report

Kindly note the both parties reparted conflicting versions of the accident.

Do obtain video evidence from third-party to confirm liability before direct settlement
Thank you

Regards,

Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

g

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 -
did 65 6496 9115 | rel 656223 9433 ext 115 | fax 656223 4190 =)

W WW.E| NSUrance.corm.sg

(F—

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipfent, please notify the sent

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@Ikkauto.com]|

Sent: Tuesday, October 2, 2018 5:48 PM

To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto,.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJIA4518Z (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHA3D6SH (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI1B017798/K1fb3) on 28.09.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.



This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 3069H at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering
Pte Ltd - Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report
. Estimated cost of repair
: Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly et us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

windly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Poh Kin and he can be contacted at DID: 6841-2132.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consuliants Pte Ltd

Phane: 6366-0055 | email shupel®ikkauts com | fac 67414108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | SI4089313)



COMFORIDELGRO

OurRef : _ T0918/ SHA306SH AJW(st) ENGINEERING
Your ref :
Date :  08-Oct-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
&5 Loyang Drive 4in Fir
EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapore 508589

5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block

Singapore 069110

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHA3069H YOUR INSURED SJA4518Z.
AND OTHER ON 28.09.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHAJ069H which was invalved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SJA4518Z
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair
4  days Loss of Rental @ § 12540 perday
Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK)

8 BBO.12.
2 $
3 3
4 LTA Search Fees 7 7.49
5 -]
(5]

5

501.60. Yistuin

GlA | Police Report Fees
Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

1,388.21.

Sub Total :
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 dayslossofilncome@ § 8000 perday § 320.00

Total Claims: § 1,718.21-

We enclose herawith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 6 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of - SJA45182
¢) GIA /[ Police report/s of . SHAJDE8H

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operatar
{ ) Witness statement/s { ) Towing/Medical bilfreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) DownlimeMileage record { x ) Rental Rate latter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Jim Wong

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel : 6214 8374 Fax: 5214 1843 Emall : imwong@cdge.com.sg

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature |s required.

o o 5
COMFORIDELGRO z, F= O
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1 UBEAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA URTLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (D65) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CCI/EQIIR8017798/K1b3
10" November 2018

MUHAMMAD ERMAN BIN JOHARI
Block 203 Choa Chu Kang Avenue 1,
#0243,

Singapore 680203,

Attn: Mr Ahmad Kamal Bin Muhammad Erman
Dear Sir,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJA 4518Z AND SHA
3069H ALONG JUNCTION OF CHOA CHU KANG ROAD AND BUKIT TIMAH
ROAD ON 28.09.2018,,

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the video footage and accident scenario, liability is down against us, We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,
8

Y

|/
AL
Poh Kin, Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

ce.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)



 CDG.VARS.V Lettof Authorisation Page 1 of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHA3069H , SIA4S16Z ON 28-Sep-18 19:30
ALONG CHOA CHU KANG RD X JUNCTION OF UPP. BT, TIMAH RD.
1/ We TAN CHOW TIAM (Hirer] NRIC No.; 513218230
and/or NG NAM HAT (Reliel) NRIC No.: S15929788B
Taxi Number SHA3ODG9H

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lta({CDGE]):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loes of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To Have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement ar compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except persoral injuries and medical daims),

3. Ta sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
4. To accapt any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the daim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with COGE'S instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd™,

Dats 29-Sep-2018
Name of Hirer TAN CHOW TIAM
Hirer NRIC 513218230 Signature ;
‘ Address 167 PETIR ROAD #13-138
670167
Coantact No. 97389744
wame of Relaf NG NAM HAI
Renef NRIC 515929788 Sigrature ;
n’l J
Adiress 142 PETIR RD #07-298
670142
Contact No 81832159

hitp:/fedgek 2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime’ Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VAR 29/09/2018




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

| COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

8010325

KO THSURANCE COMEANY [LIMITHI

5 MAXWELIL ROAD TOWER RIANTE #1°
STNGAPORE SG De9110

=Ll

CORTACT NO: 62739433

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid

Wes i al i

TMEANY WE:. ™ 1 9950 144w

Faga: 1

VEHULE RO IRV, NOJIATE

SHAIDRSH 91400207 08.10. 2018
MAKHK LJIOB WO

YOYOTA 315713498

MDET . HNMETKR HEAINIT NG

PRTUS HYBRITM (A4 )

DATE (F KRG DATR/TIMR TR

07.09.2017 29,00, 218 11:40
CHASSTS (XK
. Description : 3P 28.008.1R MNEKBIFI4N3IRAIRTI

g8/No Part No. Ury imit Price  Riisc Net

PART REQUISTTTON

0001 04-01-0307=27287 PHIGA GUARI-HEAH HIMPER (7 | 857, R 26500 414 _ 45

00072 04-01-=-030F=272R7 PRIV RIMPER PITRCEK 10 2 H 25 .00 16. 50
B0 Al 430, 95

JUR NATIUER

0001 L FANKL. BRATI NG A00. 00 200, 00

0002 L SFHAY FATNTING (CHARGE A00.00 A00.00
HR=-TOTAI 400 . (0

ComfortDel(iro Engineering e Lid

A mambet ol COMPORDLULCRD ACCOUNT Mo

Head Orffiee
205 Braddell Road
Singnpore ST9T01

BROTO3S

Kindly note thal no receipt shall be issued unless requasted
CUSTOMER'S COPY

A
LAt

INVOICE No

AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.,




COMFOR-IDELGRO ComioriDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING .

I ComromDELGRO)
TMEANY Khrd, N, - 19950R04AW
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 2
RO1N3Z5
) i o . VERCLE NO INV. RO/DATE
B} THSURARCE COMPANY [LTMITE SHA3IRIH 400207 (810,018
= MAKK JOHB N
5 MATW All TONER RILANTK #1710 TIVOYTA K71 9497
SITNGAPORE SG 09110
i M (HEMETKE HEAITNG
CONTACT BO: 57739433 PRI HYRRIND4)
ATE (¥ HEG DATE/TIME IN
n7.09.2017 29 9. 2018 11+4D
(HASHIS (DK
' JTNKRIFU4DISAIATS
tems Tinta 8.30.95
Add GBS @ 7.000 % 58.17,
ITmvolce  Amcaamt 889.17

Iasued I
Hepair t
Fayment

KATHRTNETAN 08.10.2013 08:47:30
SO/5T/57

'erm: /Creadit 30 days

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A mamber of CoMPOmDELCED

BANK/CHQ No

INVOICE No AMOUNT

ACCOUNT Mo

Hemul Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore STAT01

annIs

Kindly note that no receipt shall ba issued unless reguesied.
CUSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef. CT18090823 n

Date: 05 October 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 28/09/2018 @ 19:30 hrs

ALONG CHOA CHU KANG RD X JUNCTION OF UPP. BT,
TIMAH RD

INVOLVING SJA45182

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform thal Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA3069H (the “Taxi') The Taxi was hired to TAN CHOW TIAM IC NO
$1321823D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.40 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxl arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice,

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Flest Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5TST17 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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IR Ivmasrmnres Bartin ilass Fommres Hae Apanbe Mokl

. .
* Enquire Vehicle Insuver
Vehiche Mo, Inciddont Date/ Thme archSiaiuse Insurance Companyy Code Iswrance Comarny Mamse
51445182 28 Sep 2018 7 19:30.00 Succesiul Eiln EQ IMSURANCE COMPARY LTD

Previous OK

Csud 5694
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Company Registration No. 199607 198R

S1UHEAVE ), #U2-28 PAVA LB INDUSTRIAL PAREK, SINSGAPORE 408933 TEL - (651 62563561 FAN - (065) 2564312

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 30/11/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
; SJA 45182 (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DMPPHQ17-006286
Vehicle No. ooyl
SHA 3068H (TP Veh) |Our Ref No.: CC3/EQI18017788/K1fb3q2
Date of Accident 28/972018 :
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost g 889.12
Loss of Income ' $ 150].}[{ 3 days
Rental (If any) 8 376.20 3 days
Others: i 7.49 - B -
%

142281
Final Settliement Sum  |: § 142281
Remarks - -
P n ion: i kdown

1) |COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

'8 1,422.81

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




' VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- W s
Bl E BE 51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 8256 4315

Reg. No 189807188R GST Reg, No. 15-96807198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automobils

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref . CCIEQIB017798/K1fb3qg2
20 TonER o TR
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 30-11-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 0689110
Code . EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJA 4518Z Veh. Inspected SHA 30668H
Policy No. DMPPHQ17-006286 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 01/10/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA PRIUS c.c 1788
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No, JTDKB3IFLMD3563873 Colour BLUE
Odometer 118840 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/@5 R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/65 R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/65R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/5 R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  28/09/2018 |Inspection Date 01/10/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
50 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

Sh. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnal Park, Singapore 408633
TEL: 62568 A5F1 FAX: B25A 4315

Reg No: 186607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 3069H
aty Description of Parts Condition ,-HE'“"""‘“- e gfl"“""}g{
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 458 80
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 322 30 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER DEFORMED 552 60 552 60
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER SERVICEABLE 112.70 -
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS NECESSARY 22.00 2200
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -357 .05 -143 85
1,101.18 430 85
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR [SN) SERVICEABLE 135.70
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN} NOT NECESSARY 50.00
1B5.70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR 22000 200.00
BUMPER
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 220.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR NOT NECESSARY 120.00
580.00 400.00
GRAND TOTAL 1.!'1'_6.!5 B3g.95
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | ) YN | -1 830,95
IfHapnrt Ref No, CCI/EQIM18017798/K1fb3q2

Ill
|
f.l

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automolive Assessor [ Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor

DESCLAMER OF LIABELITY TD THIRD PARTES - This Report i made solefy for e use and Beos) of Mo Chenl memed on (P food gege of s Repert.

Mo BabiEty ol responsibility




